
1JANUARY 10, 2024 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



2

ORDINANCE NO. 231045
Water Main Replacement in the Area of Grandview Road to Lee’s Summit Road, Gregory 
Boulevard to Longview Road, Amendment No. 1

Authorizing a $146,300.00 Amendment No. 1 to a design professional services contract with
Walter P. Moore & Associates, Inc., for the Water Main Replacement in the Area of Grandview
Road to Lee’s Summit Road, Gregory Boulevard to Longview Road project for a total contract
amount of $791,620.00.

January 10, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



3KC Water

ORDINANCE 
NO. 231045



7KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 231045�Water Main Replacement in the Area of Grandview Road to Lee’s Summit Road, Gregory Boulevard to Longview Road, Amendment No. 1
	Slide Number 3
	ORDINANCE NO. 230965 (Held in Committee)�Milrey-Stoddard Storm Water Improvements/Flood Control Project
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7

